

Date: 29.12.2021

To,
BSE Limited
The Corporate Relationship Department
P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai 400 001

Script Code: 541983

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

With reference to the subject matter quoted above, this is to inform you that the Company has received disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 from below mentioned promoter:

1. Magsood Dabir Shaikh: Sale of 128,000 shares

Accordingly, we are enclosing herewith the disclosures received.

This is for your kind information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For, Innovative Ideals and Services (India) Limited

Bhagyashree Compliance Officer

INNOVATIVE IDEALS & SERVICES (INDIA) LTD.

Complete Security Solutions CIN L64201MH2000PLC129901

E-202, Skypark, Nr. Oshiwara Garden, Off Ajit Glass Road, Oshiwara, Goregoan (W), Mumbai-400104 Phone: 022-67392121 | Fax: 67392123 | Mobile: 91 9867138855

Email: innovative@innovative.in | info@innovative.in | www.innovative.in

Magsood Dabir Shaikh

604, Bhagwati CHS, Plot No- 68, Versova, Yari Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 061

Date: 29.12.2021

To, BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Dept P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001

To,
The Company Secretary
Innovative Ideals and Services (India) Limited,
E-202, 2nd floor, Skypark, Near Oshiwara Garden,
Off Ajit Glass Road, Goregoan (West),
Mumbai – 400104, Maharashtra, India.

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

With reference to the subject matter quoted above, please find enclosed copy of disclosure required under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

Maqsood Dabir Shaikh

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Innovative Ideals and Services (India) Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Maqsood Dabir Shaikh ("The Seller")			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Promoter			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed BSE Limited				
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/votin g capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition / disposal under consideration, holding of: b) Shares carrying voting right Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/c) non-disposal undertaking/ others) d) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	28,40,758 0 0	24.96% 0	24.96% 0 0	
Total (a+b+c+d)	28,40,758	24.96%	24.96%	
Details of acquisition / sale:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold b) VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by equity shares	128,000	1.12%	1.12%	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each	0	0	0	
category) acquired / sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the Acquirer	0	0	0	
Total (a+b+c+d)	128,000	1.12%	1.12%	
After the acquisition / sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights –	27,12,758	23.84%	23.84%	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	-0	0	0	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	0	0	0	



that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	0	0	0
Total (a+b+c+d)	27,12,758	23.84%	23.84%
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / interse transfer etc.)	OPEN MARKET		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	50,000 shares sold on 27-12-2021 78,000 shares sold on 28-12-2021		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	1,13,80,169		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	1,13,80,169		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	1,13,80,169		

^(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Maqsood Dabir Shaikh

Place: Mumbai Date: 29/12/2021

^(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Annexure A

Details of Promoter/ Promoter Group with details of shareholding

Sr. No.	Name of Shareholders	Holding as on 26.12.2021		Sale of Shares on 27.12.2021 and 28.12.2021		Holding on or after 28.12.2021	
		No. of Equity Share	% of Equity Share	No. of Equity Share	% of Equity Share	No. of Equity Share	% of Equity Share
1	Maqsood Dabir Shaikh	2,840,758	24.96%	128,000	1.12%	2,712,758	23.84%
2	Tazyeen Maqsood Shaikh	1,215,376	10.68%			1,215,376	10.68%
3	Dabir Ahmed Shaikh	128,250	1.13%			128,250	1.13%
4	Ibad Maqsood Shaikh	392,425	3.45%		and the same of	392,425	3.45%
5	Iram Maqsood Shaikh	480,842	4.23%			480,842	4.23%
	Total Promoters Holding	5,057,651	44.44%	128,000	1.12%	4,929,651	43.32%

